
Position Name Email Phone

Board Chair Art Zeitler, PDG azrotary5930@gmail.com 817.832.8066

Vice Board Chair Stephanie Macchia, PDG smacchia@elmslaw.com 210.349.8888

Operating Chair Carolyn Franks, PDG cfranks@ntcc.edu 903.767.7671

Consultant Hollis Lackey, PDG hrlackey5790@sbcglobal.net 817.371.3615

Operating Chair Elect Gary Gillen, PDG gary@garygillen.com 713.205.6969

Operating Chair Nomine
TBD

Executive Director
David Shirley and                 

Sharron Miles (elect)

dshirley@ou.edu and                                                                         

smilesrotary5790@gmail.com                                      

405.833.9880   

817.832.8066

Registrar/Treasurer Linda Holt holt4982@yahoo.com 405.317.5689

Education and 

Curriculum Chair Mary Ann McDuff, PDG mamcduffrotary5790@gmail.com 940.435.2300
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Facilitators Sharron Miles, PDG smilesrotary5790@gmail.com 817.613.8066

Chief Ranger Rhyan Anderson,Chief Ranger rhyanrotary@gmail.com 817.851.4173

Promotion Videos Patrick Harrison pharrisonrotary@gmail.com 917.880.4102

Public Image/Social 

Media Patrick Harrison pharrisonrotary@gmail.com 917.880.4102

Evaluation Chair Ean Sullivan, PDG ean@cinco.net 214.552.1509

Master of Ceremonies
Patrick Harrison,            Amber 

Scarborough &   Rhyan 

Anderson

pharrisonrotary@gmail.com, 

amber.scarborough@lpl.com, 

rhyanrotary@gmail.com

917.880.4102 

512.423.6868 

817.851.4173

Webmaster Cesar Caro, PDG cptret82@aol.com 817.832.8066

Hall of Friendship Cara Sauceda CHSauceda@bgcwf.org 940-322-2012

Sponsorships Sharron Miles, PDG smilesrotary5790@gmail.com 817.832.8066

Secretary Rhonda Herrington rhonda.herrington@yahoo.com 903.724.8515



Speaker Aides Glenda Thomas, PDG glendathomas2501@outlook.com 405.831.3798

WHOVA app Ean Sullivan, PDG ean@cinco.net 214.552.1509

Curriculum
TBD

Facilitators
TBD

Facilitator Training
TBD

Pre-PETS Training 

Coordinator
TBD

Thursday  Night Elective 

Training Classes
TBD

Spouse Program Clete & Susie McAlister susiemcal@gmail.com 817.613.6630

Learning Center Data 

Analyst
TBD

Curriculum and Facilitator Chairperson Subcommittees                   
(To be finalized by Curriculum and Faciliatator Chairperson)



Printed Program TBD


